TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432436

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old BH Inc.	FORMERLY Bauer Hockey, Inc.	06/23/2017	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bauer Hockey, LLC
Street Address:	100 Domain Drive
City:	Exeter
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4847205	EXO RIM
Registration Number:	4304330	LOCKJOCK
Registration Number:	4245705	BUILT FOR HOCKEY
Registration Number:	4580536	REACTOR
Registration Number:	4675643	NEXUS
Registration Number:	4289718	PRODIGY BAUER
Registration Number:	4373013	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	3183249	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3111321	TUUK
Registration Number:	3392691	JOCK PLUS
Registration Number:	2747291	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2748987	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3850445	MISSION
Registration Number:	3832338	M
Registration Number:	3207025	
Registration Number:	2551672	
Registration Number:	2302290	M
Registration Number:	2192838	HI-LO
	•	TRADEMARK

900410773 **REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0566**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4551961	BAUER
Registration Number:	2373125	SUPREME
Registration Number:	2179817	BAUER
Registration Number:	2211348	MISSION
Registration Number:	1547384	MEGA
Registration Number:	1544576	FASTEEL
Registration Number:	1467513	TUUK
Registration Number:	1480284	
Registration Number:	1455471	
Registration Number:	1050773	BAUER
Serial Number:	86501401	OWN THE MOMENT
Serial Number:	86272168	ODIN
Serial Number:	85934700	COOPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Pierce Atwood LLP
Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28006/3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bauer Hockey, Inc. to Bauer Hockey, LLC NPT Assignment (W6226809x7AC2E)#page1.tif source=Bauer Hockey, Inc. to Bauer Hockey, LLC NPT Assignment (W6226809x7AC2E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0567 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Old BH Inc., formerly known as Bauer Hockey, Inc., a Vermont corporation with its

principal place of business at 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833 ("Assignor"), is

the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and

applications therefor (the "Trademarks").

Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") dated as of October 31,

2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified), and a Counterpart to the APA (the "Counterpart

Agreement") on February 8, 2017, with 9938982 Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, pursuant

to which Bauer Hockey, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of

business at 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833 ("Assignee"), acquired the

Trademarks and the ongoing and existing business associated therewith.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration contained

herein and in the APA and Counterpart Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tune as of February 27, 2017, which is the closing date of the

APA and Counterpart Agreement, to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the

right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

OLD BH INC.

President, Treasurer and Secretary

Date: June 23, 2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0568**

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EXO RIM	4,847,205	03-Nov-2015
LOCKJOCK	4,304,330	19-Mar-2013
BUILT FOR HOCKEY	4,245,705	20-Nov-2012
REACTOR	4,580,536	05-Aug-2014
NEXUS	4,675,643	20-Jan-2015
PRODICY BAUER	4,289,718	12-Feb-2013
PRODIGY	4,373,013	23-Jul-2013
SYNERGY	3,183,249	12-Dec-2006
TUUK	3,111,321	04-Jul-2006
JOCK PLUS	3,392,691	04-Mar-2008
SYNERGY	2,747,291	05-Aug-2003
SYNERGY	2,748,987	05-Aug-2003
MISSION	3,850,445	21-Sep-2010
M	3,832,338	10-Aug-2010
Skate Blade Chassis Design	3,207,025	13-Feb-2007
Skete Blade Chassis Design	2,551,672	26-Mar-2002
M	2,302,290	21-Dec-1999
HI-LO	2,192,838	29-Sep-1998
BAUER	4,551,961	17-Jun-2014
SUPREME	2,373,125	01-Aug-2000
BAUER	2,179,817	11-Aug-1998
MISSION	2,211,348	15-Dec-1998
MEGA	1,547,384	11-Jul-1989
FASTEEL	1,544,576	20-Jun-1989
TUUK	1,467,513	01-Dec-1987
Skate Blade Design	1,480,284	08-Mar-1988
Skate Eyelet Design	1,455,471	01-Sep-1987
BAUER	1,050,773	19-Oct-1976

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
OWN THE MOMENT	86-501,401	12-Jan-2015
ODIN	86-272,168	05-May-2014
COOPER	85-934,700	16-May-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 06/23/2017